
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites sealed 
quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the respective 

times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for 

this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara 

Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
  

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

 DHS/RSS/RQ/246/21 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Cryotheraphy gun 500ml (Cryoget 500ml type or 

similar) (SR No. 22700301) 
 

51 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/247/21 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Percutaneous Tracheostomy Set, size 7.0mm ID 
(SR No. 13903001) 
 

Percutaneous Tracheostomy Set, size 8.0mm ID 

(SR No. 13903002) 
 

1,050 Nos 
 

 

1,400 Nos 
 

 DHS/RSS/RQ/248/21 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Tungsten Carbide Dental Burs Tapering Fissure Flat 

Ended, ISO in various sizes 
 

Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 

DHS/RSS/RQ/249/21 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Interlayered Cotton Wool in various sizes Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 

DHS/RSS/RQ/24/2023 15.03.2023 9.00 am Dental Consumables Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 

DHS/RSS/RQ/25/2023 15.03.2023 9.00 am Dental Consumables Pl. refer SPC 
web sight 

DHS/RSS/RQ/26/2023 15.03.2023 9.00 am Cerebrovascular Clip (Aneurysm Clip) in various size Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 

DHS/RSS/RQ/27/2023 15.03.2023 9.00 am Umbilical Catheters, Cervical Wooden spatula Ayre 

type and Disposable vaginal speculam – medium size 
 

Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 

DHS/RSS/RQ/159/20 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Retrograde Cardiopleagia Cannula, 12Fr x 32cm 

length, with 20mm balloon andmalleable stylet with 
handle. (SR No.13403101) 
 

20 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/63/2022 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Self Cure Acrylic Material, Acrylic Stone Burs, Stone 
Wheel for denture cutting and Haemostatic Solution 

for dental use  etc. 
 

- 
 

DHS/RSS/RQ/64/2022 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Coronary Perfusion Cannula in various sizes - 

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/65/2022 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Continous Mono Nuclear Cell Collection (CMNC) kits 

for Spectra Optia Apherasis System. Each kit to be 

supplied with 1000ml ACD. 
(SR No. 14200801) 
 

60 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/66/2022 24.03.2023 2.00 pm Activated Clotting Time Tube, for whole blood, 

compatible for Hemochrone ACT Machine, sterile. 

(SR No. 14701300) 

6,300 Nos 



 

 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/RS/RQ/34/23 
 

 

14.03.2023 9.00 a.m. SR Nos.18596401…. 
(04 Items of Orthodontic Consumable items) 
  

Pl. refer SPC 
web sight 

DHS/RS/RQ/35/23 
 

 

14.03.2023 9.00 a.m. SR Nos: 21500301….. 
(45 items of Ophthalmic Surgery Instruments) 

Pl. refer SPC 
web sight 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/36/23 

 

14.03.2023 9.00 a.m. SR Nos: 18501200…. 

(47 items of Orthodontic Consumable items) 
 

Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 

DHS/RS/RQ/37/23 

 

17.03.2023 9.00 a.m SR Nos:  13902701…(12 items of Respiratory 

care   consumable items  
 

Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 

DHS/RS/RQ/38/23 

 

17.03.2023 9.00 a.m SR Nos. 13006033….. 

(06 Items of Ophthalmic Consumable Items  

Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/39/23 

 

17.03.2023 9.00 a.m SR Nos: 18000103.. (20 Items of Dental 

Conservation & Prophylactic Materials 
 

Pl. refer SPC 

web sight 

DHS/RS/RQ/40/23 
 

17.03.2023 9.00 a.m SR No: 13701700….-(24 Items Radiology 
Consumable & Interventional Radiology items) 

Pl. refer SPC 
web site 

DHS/RS/RQ/41/23 

 

17.03.2023 9.00 a.m SR No: 14803001…-(04 items of Miscellaneous 

Surgical Consumable Items)  

Pl. refer SPC 

web site 

DHS/RS/RQ/42/23 

 

17.03.2023 9.00 a.m SR No: 18300303…..  

(26 items of Dental Laboratory Materials) 

 

Pl. refer SPC 

web site 

LABORATORY ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

DHS/RL/82SM/22 16.03.2023 02.30 P.M. 1/42600107-Activated partial thromboplastin 

time reagent (lupas insensitive) with calcium 

A.P.P.T. 4ml vial + calcium chloride 10ml vial)  
 

2/42600108-Activated partial thromboplastin 

time reagent (lupas insensitive) with calcium 

A.P.P.T. 10ml vial + calcium chloride 4ml vial)  
 

2,800 vials  

   
 

 
 

300 vials  

DHS/RL/78SSN/22 16.03.2023 02.30 P.M. 01/59000401-E.C.G. Recording Paper 50mm x 

20m (spool diameter 15mm) Roll 

 

314,000 Rolls 

DHS/RL/18MHR/23 16.03.2023 02.30 P.M. 02/14200201-CPD Adenine 1 (CPD-A1) single 

Blood Bags for collection of 250ml of blood. 

Should have a minimum shelf life of 24 

months at the time of delivery 
 

 

100 Nos  

DHS/ICL/X/RL/070/22 20.03.2023 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Pl. refer SPC 
web site 

DHS/ICL/X/RL/071/22 20.03.2023 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Pl. refer SPC 

web site 

DHS/ICL/X/RL/072/22 20.03.2023 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Pl. refer SPC 
web site 

DHS/RL/19SM/23 13.03.2023 09.00 A.M. Lab Items Pl. refer SPC 
web site 



 

 

DHS/RL/13SSN/23 13.03.2023 09.00 A.M. 01/59000301- 
X’Ray Fixer for Automatic Processing 
 

02/59000302 

X’Ray Developer for Automatic Processing  
 

 
15,000L 

 
 

15,000L  

DHS/RL/17SM/23 13.03.2023 09.00 A.M. Lab Items  

 

Pl. refer SPC 

web site 

DHS/RL/20NK/23 13.03.2023 09.00 A.M.  01/42600501-D-Dimer kit with cutoff for 

Venous Thrombo Embolism (VTE) with control  
 

30 Kits  

DHS/RL/11SR/23 13.03.2023 09.00 A.M. 54800004-Blood Glucose Testing strips  
 

56000004 

Blood Glucose testing Meter suitable for adults  
 

54805300-Blood Lancet for adults, disposable, 

sterile, sharp point, safe compatible with gun 
of the glucometer for adult supplied under SR 

No: 56000004 
 

54800003-Blood Glucose testing strips 
compatible with SR 5600003: Blood Glucose 

meter for neonates 
 

56000003-Blood Glucose Testing Meter 

suitable for neonates 
 

54805302-Blood Lancet for Neonatal, 
disposable, sterile, sharp point, safe, 

compatible with gun of the glucometer for 
Neonatal supplied under SR No: 56000003 

 

14,000,000 

Nos  
 

7,000 Nos  

 
14,000,000 

Nos  
 

 

 
222,000 Nos  

 
 

290 Nos  
 

 

222,000 Nos  

DHS/RL/21NK/23 13.03.2023 09.000 
A.M. 

42600110-Activated partial thromboplastin 
time reagent  
 

42600111-Activated partial thromboplastin 

time reagent  
 

6,500ml 
 

 
7,000ml  

DHS/RL/16SSN/23 13.03.2023 09.00 A.M. 59000206-Macro cyclic contrast medium for 

MRI 1m.mol in 15ml 
 

12,500 vials  

DHS/RL/12SSN/23 13.03.2023 09.00 A.M. 59000402-E.E.G. Recording paper 245mm x 

300mm 1,000,z,fold sheets in pack 
 

59000405-E.C.G. Recording paper 50mm x 
50m (spool 25mm) Roll 
  

150 packs  

 
 

6,000 Rolls  

DHS/RL/14MHR/23 

 

13.03.2023 09.00 A.M. 42802105-ELISA kit for Hepatitis B, HBs 

antigen detection in human serum or plasma 

480 tests/kit 
 

42804104-Hepatitis C – anti HCV antigen & 
antibody – ELISA (96T/kit) 
 

250 kits 

 

 
 

100 kits    

DHS/RL/15SM/23 13.03.2023 09.00 A.M. 41200401-Blood agar base no 2 
 

41200701-C.L.E.D. medium  
 

41200901-Chrome UTI agar 
 

41201302-MacConkey agar with crystal violet 
 

41201303-MacConkey agar 
 

41201501-Muller Hinton agar 

300,000g 
 

212,500g 
 

30,000g 
 

10,000g 
 

92,500g 
 

375,000g 



 

 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of the 

State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.
   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 

1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 
E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 
 

 
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

